
i$l -zui -tm

Department of Foreign Affairs lvlail - Tender Notification ('l 8 June 2021)

Sf,{t*il Hongkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

Tender Notification (18 June 2021)
1 message

HK Tender <hktender@gld. gov.hk>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Fri, Jun 18, 2021 at 5:33 PM

Tender Notifrcation

I am pleased to attach a list of pLrblic lender(s) issued bl this Departu.rent toda), as specified in Appendir lor vour inlormalion. I should
be grateful if1,ou uould notilr,rnanufacturcrs. agcnls and distributors (collectivell'relcrred as "suppliers'') uho. in lour opinion. rvill be
inlcrested in submitting a bid fbr our requrrements.

Furthcr tender infol'mation is available fl'onr the Intemet at GLD's e-Tender Bor (ETB) in Procurement and Conlract Management
S) stem. Tl-re rveb address is as fbllows -
j1'1i1:t1r 

":rr.i1rtl ;.: ;:,,,,. ::it ri;:t: trj,'#,,'!i:r{riil il-i

Should the suppliers rvish to parlicipate in these tender exercises. thel mav dorvnload the tender documents. make tender enquirics arid
submit tender o1I'ers through ETB of this Department free of charge at the follorving u'eb address -
I r:i1,:, i';ittt::1. ::l;,.;1, :' i-.

Should there be an1'enquiries on horv to open an online supplier account and use thc scrlices o1'ETB. suppliers lnav contact the ETB
Flelp Desk bclorv -

Entail : i.i: :.t.; :: r r.,i-rr!l': .t .*id 1:r--,.ith :

Phone : (852) 2231 5353 / (852) 2231 5354: or
Far : (852) 2503 I 165.

AIte rnatir clr'. suppliers mav contact Mr TAN4 Wing-u an of this Dcparlment on (852) 223 I 5300 or b1' f-ax on (852) 2807 27 61to obtairl
copics of thc rclo ant tendel documents on compact discs (CD-RONIs).

Rc'gards.

Teddl LAL)
fbr Director of Government l,ogistics

E) Appendix (lssue Date 18.06.2021).pdf4 17K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=8 92804'l 2f9&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-fk3A17 02896858667503657&simpl=msg-f%3A'l 702 8968586. . . 111

I



.re of Issue: l8 June 2021

Tender Notification

Ouantitv

5 categories

I lot

Appendix

Closine Date & Time
(Hone Kons Time)

30.7.2021
(12:00 noon)

30.7.202t
(12:00 noon)

I
Tender
Reference

AE400862020

A5100032021

Subiect

Supply of Chinese newspapers
and periodicals to Hong Kong
public libraries on a 36-month
contract.

Supply of software items and
provision of related services for
the client information system
(CIS-ID of the Social Welfare
Department, new software to be
ready for use within 8 weeks from
the date ofacceptance ofoffer.

Procurinq
Entitv

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Late tenders will not be accepted.

These tenders are covered by the Agreement on Govemment Procurement of the World Trade Organization
(WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a surlmary notice required
under WTO GPA.

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender.

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded from the
e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

;,
Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website: https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk.

Page I of I


